

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	APRIL 2021	APRIL 2020	2020-2021	2019-2020
Retailing	130,319,090	111,001,456	1,066,681,053	1,255,703,368
Services	61,501,992	57,610,225	505,268,381	581,993,695
Contracting	38,627,063	31,260,998	334,017,886	323,154,519
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,094,026	1,016,431	6,272,684	15,725,147
Interest & All Others	8,663,639	9,268,004	65,811,317	117,293,451
Commissions	5,930,711	4,372,788	41,330,312	45,783,551
Hotel Rentals	13,541,519	14,785,529	51,199,827	204,589,632
All Other Rentals	28,102,629	28,381,899	251,138,609	306,984,450
Use (4%)	4,070,239	3,200,285	29,791,897	35,440,962
SUB-TOTAL	291,850,908	260,897,615	2,351,511,966	2,886,668,775
Insurance Solicitors	124,054	121,886	842,164	935,127
Producing	148,718	154,271	1,417,239	1,334,996
Manufacturing	183,323	233,953	2,184,016	2,458,614
Wholesaling	8,271,142	7,139,851	68,482,203	76,653,359
Services (Wholesale)	508,033	496,987	3,715,353	4,434,197
Use (1/2%)	2,983,722	2,744,403	25,578,694	30,182,440
SUB-TOTAL	12,218,992	10,891,351	102,219,669	115,998,733
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	304,069,900	271,788,966	2,453,731,635	3,002,667,508
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	3,137,325	(5,307,797)	37,039,930	22,578,067
GRAND TOTAL	307,207,225	266,481,169	2,490,771,565	3,025,245,575

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - APRIL 2021

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	APRIL 2021	APRIL 2020	2020-2021	2019-2020
Retailing	3,257,977,250	2,775,036,400	26,667,026,325	31,392,584,200
Services	1,537,549,800	1,440,255,625	12,631,709,525	14,549,842,375
Contracting	965,676,575	781,524,950	8,350,447,150	8,078,862,975
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	27,350,650	25,410,775	156,817,100	393,128,675
Interest & All Others	216,590,975	231,700,100	1,645,282,925	2,932,336,275
Commissions	148,267,775	109,319,700	1,033,257,800	1,144,588,775
Hotel Rentals	338,537,975	369,638,225	1,279,995,675	5,114,740,800
All Other Rentals	702,565,725	709,547,475	6,278,465,225	7,674,611,250
Use (4%)	101,755,975	80,007,125	744,797,425	886,024,050
SUB-TOTAL	7,296,272,700	6,522,440,375	58,787,799,150	72,166,719,375
Insurance Solicitors	82,702,667	81,257,333	561,442,667	623,418,000
Producing	29,743,600	30,854,200	283,447,800	266,999,200
Manufacturing	36,664,600	46,790,600	436,803,200	491,722,800
Wholesaling	1,654,228,400	1,427,970,200	13,696,440,600	15,330,671,800
Services (Wholesale)	101,606,600	99,397,400	743,070,600	886,839,400
Use (1/2%)	596,744,400	548,880,600	5,115,738,800	6,036,488,000
SUB-TOTAL	2,501,690,267	2,235,150,333	20,836,943,667	23,636,139,200
GRAND TOTAL	9,797,962,967	8,757,590,708	79,624,742,817	95,802,858,575

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.

2. This report shows tax bases only for the allocated collections. The tax bases are calculated from the tax collections. The tax bases for the unallocated collections cannot be determined, because the applicable tax rates are not known.